
 

Kimbolton School 
 

BOARDERS TERM DATES  
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

 
 
Autumn Term 2023 

Term Starts: Wednesday 6 September (Tuesday 5 September for Senior School First Form) 
 Boarders to arrive on Tuesday 5 September.  An afternoon induction session will  
 take place for new boarders and their parents and/or guardians details to follow.  

  All parents and guardians are invited to Afternoon Tea between 4pm and 6pm 

Half Term: Thursday 19 October (after Founders’ Day Service) return Monday 30 October 
 Boarding house closes at 2.00pm on Thursday 19 October and reopens at 6.00pm  
 on Sunday 29 October  

Term Ends: Thursday 14 December 
 Boarders to leave their boarding house by 6.00pm on Thursday 14 December 
 
 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9 January  
 Boarders to arrive at their boarding house on Monday 8 January from 6.00pm 

Half Term: Friday 16 February (after school) return Monday 26 February 
 Boarding house closes at 6.00pm on Friday 16 February and reopens at 6.00pm on  
 Sunday 25 February 

Term Ends: Thursday 28 March 

       Boarders to leave their boarding house by 6.00pm on Friday 28 March 
 
 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Tuesday 23 April  
 Boarders to arrive at their boarding house on Monday 22 April from 6.00pm 

May Bank Holiday: Sunday 5 April and Monday 6 May 
 Boarding house closes at 6.00pm on Friday 3 May, except for those involved in  
 sports fixtures on Saturday and reopens at 6.00pm on Monday 6 May. 
 Those involved in Saturday fixtures leave once their matches are complete. 
  

Half Term: Saturday 25 May (after Speech Day celebrations) return Monday 3 June 
Boarding house closes at 1.00pm on Saturday 25 May and reopens at 6.00pm on 
Sunday 2 June  

Term Ends: Wednesday 3 July 
  Boarders to leave their boarding house by 6.00pm on Wednesday 3 July 


